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Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168     

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER      

163 Second Ave. West      

P.O. Box 63         

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063     

Telephone: (208) 733-0700           

Email: tthompson@parsonsbehle.com  

           

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District  

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOUCES 

 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

 

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF 

WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS 

HELD BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF 

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR 

DISTRICT #2, BURLEY IRRIGATION 

DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION 

DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION 

DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL 

COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS CANAL 

COMPANY 

   Docket No. CM-DC-2010-001 

 

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S 

EXPERT WITNESS LIST 

 

  

 

COME NOW, A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, by and through counsel of record, and 

hereby submits the following list of expert witnesses for the January 14-16, 2026 hearing 

pursuant to the Hearing Officer’s Order on Intervention, Authorizing Discovery, Email Service, 

and Scheduling (Oct. 7, 2025). 

Expert Witnesses: 

David Colvin (LRE Water) 

 Mr. Colvin’s updated curricula vitarum is attached to his expert report filed in this matter.  
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Jennifer Sukow (IDWR) 

Brian Ragan (IDWR)  

A&B further reserves the right to call any expert witnesses identified by the other parties 

in this matter and rebuttal expert witnesses as necessary. 

DATED this 7th day of November, 2025. 

     PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

     ______________________________ 

     Travis L. Thompson    

      

     Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 7th day of November, 2025, I served a true and correct copy 

of the foregoing A&B Irrigation District’s Expert Witness List on the following by the method 

indicated: 

 
Director Mat Weaver 

Gerald F. Schroeder 

Garrick Baxter 

Sarah Tschohl 

Megan Carter 

State of Idaho 

Dept. of Water Resources 

322 E Front St.  

Boise, ID 83720-0098  

*** service by electronic mail 

 

gerald_23107@msn.com 

mat.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 

sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov 

meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov  

file@idwr.idaho.gov 

 

Sarah A. Klahn 

Maximillian C. Bricker 

Somach Simmons & Dunn 

1155 Canyon Blvd., Ste. 110 

Boulder, CO 80302  

*** service by electronic mail only  

 

sklahn@somachlaw.com  

vfrancisco@somachlaw.com 

mbricker@somachlaw.com 

 

Skyler C. Johns 

Nathan M. Olsen 

Steven L. Taggart 

Olsen Taggart PLLC 

P.O. Box 3005 

Idaho Falls, ID 83403 

*** service by electronic mail only  

 

sjohns@olsentaggart.com 

nolsen@olsentaggart.com 

staggart@olsentaggart.com 

 

T.J. Budge  

Elisheva Patterson  

Racine Olson  

P.O. Box 1391  

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391  

*** service by electronic mail only 

 

tj@racineolson.com  

elisheva@racineolson.com 

 

Norman M. Semanko 

Garrett M. Kitamura 

Parsons Behle and Latimer 

800 W. Main St., Ste. 1300 

Boise, ID 83702 

*** service by electronic mail only 

 

nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 

gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com 

 

Candice McHugh  

Chris M. Bromley  

McHugh Bromley, PLLC  

380 South 4th Street, Ste. 103  

Boise, ID 83702  

*** service by electronic mail only  

 

cbromley@mchughbromley.com  

cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 

 

Dylan Anderson 

Dylan Anderson Law PLLC 

P.O. Box 35 

Rexburg, ID 83440 

*** service by electronic mail only  

 

dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com 

 

John K. Simpson 

IdaH20, PLLC 

4354 N. Hackberry Way 

Boise, ID 83702-1667 

*** service by electronic mail only 

 

jks@idahowaters.com 
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COURTESY COPY TO: 

 

Corey Skinner  

IDWR – Southern Region  

*** service by electronic mail only 

corey.skinner@idwr.idaho.gov 

 

Craig Chandler 

IDWR – Eastern Region 

*** service by electronic mail only  

craig.chandler@idwr.idaho.gov 

 

 

 

_/s/ Jessica Nielsen_______________ 

Jessica Nielsen  

Assistant for Travis L. Thompson 
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